
 

 

 

 

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA’ AL CONTATTO CON ALIMENTI 

 

 

Spett.  

A tutti i clienti 

Loro sedi 

 

 

Con la presente si dichiara che il prodotto fornitovi, art. 15A011150-15A011150_15R01810-

15A01153-15A01152-15°01154-15°01151-BOWL0020-BOWL0015-Insert10-Insert11,82000001-

82000002-82000003-82000004 costituito da legno impregnato con olio alimentare, è idoneo al 

contatto con alimenti in ottemperanza a tutte le disposizioni legislative pertinenti. In particolare: 

 

Alla seguente legislazione comunitaria: 

 

Regolamento 1935/2004/CE 

Regolamento 2023/2006/CE e successivi emendamenti e modifiche 

 

E alla seguente legislazione italiana: 

 

DPR 777/82 e successivi emendamenti 

 

Sul materiale/oggetto è stata condotta una valutazione del rischio in conformità all’art. 3 del Reg. 

1935/2004. 

 

Questa dichiarazione ha validità a partire dalla data sotto riportata e sarà sostituita quando 

interverranno cambiamenti sostanziali nella produzione del materiale in grado di mutare alcuni 

requisiti essenziali ai fini della conformità o quando i riferimenti legislativi citati sono modificati e 

aggiornati in modo da richiedere una nuova verifica ai fini della conformità. 

 

 

 

Data 

22-02-2025 

 

Zema Giuseppe Ceo 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY TO CONTACT WITH FOOD 

 

 

Spett.  

Company to which 

the declaration of 

conformity must be 

sent 

 

We hereby declare that the product supplied, art. 15A011150-15A011150_15R01810-15A01153-

15A01152-15°01154-15°01151-BOWL0020-BOWL0015-Insert10-Insert11-82000001-82000002-

8200003-82000004, made of wood with food grade oil, is suitable for contact with all type of food. 

 

Materials of the article supplied to you are compliant to the following legislation: 

 

EU Community legislation: 

 

Regulation 1935/2004/CE 
Regulation 2023/2006/CE and subsequent updates and modifications 

 

Italian legislation: 

 

Presidential Decree 777/82 and subsequent updates and modifications 
 

On the material a risk assessment according to Art. 3 of Reg. CE 1935/2004 was performed. 

 

This declaration is valid from the date below and will be replaced when substantial changes occur in 

the production of the material capable of changing some essential requirements for compliance or 

when the legislative references cited are modified and updated in order to require a new verification 

to the compliance purposes. 

 

Date 

22-02-2025 

 

Zema Giuseppe Ceo 

 
 

 

 


